
IMPORTANT DATES 
Updated February 10, 2026 

Monday, February 2 Met PD Day - No Classes 

Tuesday, February 3 Met Monitors - Grade 11s (Feb 3 - Apr 14); CBL - Janna 

Wednesday, February 4 Curiosity-Based Advisory in Advo 

Friday, February 6 Leadership Hot Lunch - McDonalds 

Wednesday, February 
11  Whole School Winter Outing - Assiniboine Park; Leadership Matchmaker Activity; Climate Action Workshop (TW) 

Friday, February 13 10:15 meet with all Open House presenters; Bake Sale at lunch 

Monday, February 16 Louis Riel Day - No School 

Tuesday, February 17 SOMet Open House @6pm (12:40-3:30 dress rehearsal, set up & pizza); Popcorn fundraiser $ due 

Wednesday, February 
18 Gr 12 Outing - STP to Maintenance (3Mets); RRC & UW Open House  

Thursday, February 19 
Engineers in Residence (EIR), Cultural Credit - Youth Gathering CMHR; WestCAST; Game Jam (Feb 19-22); CBL - Kim; UM Open 
House  

Friday, February 20 Ethics Bowl (Feb 20 & 21) 

Tuesday, February 24 Cultural Credit - community visit to Hollow Water; CBL - Janna 

Wednesday, February 
25 Met Ex Projects due for pick up at 2:30 

Thursday, February 26 Sweeney Todd Production @GC, 10:30 

Friday, February 27 Met Ex @ Maples Collegiate & MMet;  

Tuesday, March 3 Cultural Credit - ice fishing; CBL - Janna;  

Thursday, March 5 CBL - Janna; Engineers in Residence (EIR); Arctic Science Day at Fort Whyte 

Friday, March 6 Application & Registration Forms Due for 2026-27 



Monday, March 9 Wellness Outing - bowling 

Tuesday, March 10 Cultural Credit - sweat lodge 

Wednesday, March 11 Curiosity-Based Advisory in Advo 

Thursday, March 12 Brandon Jazz Fest (March 12 & 13); CBL - Janna  

Friday, March 13 Wellness Outing - bowling; Divisional Elders Visit 1-3pm 

Monday, March 16 Quarter Three Exhibitions (March 16-23) 

Tuesday, March 17 Cultural Credit Spring Solstice Feast, 6pm, Great Room (2:00 cooking for feast); CBL (props?) - Luke? 

Thursday, March 19 CBL (sets) - Luke 

Friday, March 20 Met PD Day - No Classes 

Monday, March 23 Gr ?? at Youth Bio Lab; Gr 9s Kinship/Upstander at CMHR 

Tuesday, March 24 CBL - Janna?; CBL (sets) - Luke 

Thursday, March 26 3Met Hike w/Tim; Cultural Credit - Hockey Tournament; CBL (sets) - Luke, Engineers in Residence (EIR) 

Friday, March 27 Whole School Outing - Grade Level 

 Quarter Three Reports Available on Parent Connect 

Monday, March 30 Spring Break (Mar 30- Apr 3) 

Monday, April 6 School Reopens; Quarter Four Begins, Day 4; Earth Month 

Tuesday, April 7 Divisional Dance Day 

Wednesday, April 8 Whole School Outing - CBA Day; Cultural Credit at Aki (medicine teachings) 

Friday, April 10 Quarter Three Family Meetings - No Classes; Manitoba School Science Symposium (Apr 10-12) 

Wednesday, April 15 Met Monitors - Grade 9s (Apr 15 - June 30) 

Friday, April 17 Gr 10 Outing - Youth Bio Lab 

Wednesday, April 22 Earth Day Outing 

Thursday, April 23 Cultural Credit (SOMet only) - Ribbon Skirts/Shirts 



Friday, April 24 Gr 9 Outing - Amazing Race 

Monday, April 27 UW High School Enrichment Program - Apr 27-May 1 

Thursday, April 30 3Met Hike 

Friday, May 1 Cultural Credit to Petroforms; Model United Nations (May 1-2); MMIWG2S Month 

Tuesday, May 5 Red Dress Day, 

Wednesday, May 6 Theater Hub 11am matinee & 7pm evening performance  

Thursday, May 7 Theater Hub 11am matinee  

Monday, May 11 Wellness Outing - roller skating 

Thursday, May 14 Engineers in Residence (EIR) 

Friday, May 15 Wellness Outing - roller skating 

Monday, May 18 Victoria Day - No School 

Wednesday, May 20 Community Needs Fair & STP Panel @MMet 

Thursday, May 21 Senior-Thesis Project Fair - SOMet & SOPAC 

Monday, May 25 Gr 12 ELA Exam (May 25-28) 

Tuesday, May 26 3Met Hike 

Wednesday, May 27 Arts in the Park (May 27-29) 

Thursday, May 28 Family & Mentor BBQ, 5-7pm; Engineers in Residence (EIR) 

Monday, June 1 Quarter Four Exhibitions & Family Meetings (June 1-15) 

 SOMet Scholarships Applications Due; Pride Month 

Thursday, June 4 SOSD Graduation Pow Wow 

Friday, June 5 Met PD Day - No Classes 

Tuesday, June 9 Gr 12 PreCal Exam 

Wednesday, June 10 Gr 12 Essential Math Exam 



Thursday, June 11 Gr 12 Applied Math Exam 

Monday, June 15 Last day of Q4 Exhibitions 

Wednesday, June 17 Final KMO (2:30)  

Thursday, June 18 Wellness Carnival; Gr 12 Convocation Rehearsal, 9am @SOPAC 

Friday, June 19 Whole School Outings - grade level 

Monday, June 22 Met School Convocation 2pm @SOPAC; Grad Dinner 6pm & School Dance 9-11pm @Qualico 

Thursday, June 25 Whole School Spring Outing - Kildonan Park 

Friday, June 26 Gr 8 Outing to Kildonan Park 

Tuesday, June 30 Last Day of School - Quarter Four Reports Available on Parent Connect 

 


